

21ST August, 2025
Item no.D/L 614
Court No. 14
Pradip, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No. **CPAN 1682 of 2024**
In
WPA 17646 of 2023

In the matter of :
Sekh. Nur Mohammad *.... Petitioner*
VS.
Smt. Pompa Mallick *....Contemnor*

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner at the time of call.
2. No accommodation has been sought for.
3. The contempt application stands dismissed for default.
4. Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties upon compliance of all requisite parties.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)