

S/L 43
11.06.2026
Court No.18
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CPAN 1682 of 2024

In

WPA 17646 of 2023

Sekh. Nur Mohammad

Vs.

Pompa Mallick

Muhammad Obaid

...for the Petitioner.

Sk. Abdullah Mondal

Syed Murshid Alam

...for the Alleged Contemnor.

1. Affidavit of service filed in Court today be kept with the records.
2. The order of the Court dated April 2, 2024 has not been complied with till date by the Panchayat.
3. The Pradhan of the said Gram Panchayat is directed to remain personally present in Court on the next date.
4. Re-list the matter on June 25, 2026.
5. Parties to act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)